7:00
7:10

8:00

8:20

9:00

10:00

10:20
10:25
10:45

10:50
11:00

11:15

11:45

December 11, 2017 | 7:00 p.m.

Great Room — Town Hall, 525 Washington Street

Agenda

Citizen Speak

Public Hearings — Waiver Review
e DR-2017-04 (7 Wildon Rd.)
e DR-2017-09 (16 Hampshire Rd.)

Public Hearings — Eligibility Appeal
e DR-2017-30 (44 Highgate Rd.)

Public Hearings — Preservation Determination
e DR-2017-27 (20 Mellon Rd.)
e DR-2017-30 (44 Highgate Rd.)
e DR-2017-31 (16 Bay View Rd.)

Public Hearings — Waiver Review
e DR-2017-11 (11 Pleasant Rd.)
e DR-2017-09 (40 Beechwood Rd.)
Wellesley Municipal Light Plant Presentation of Old Substation Renovation Efforts

Approval of Minutes / New Business
House Plaque Approvals / House Plaque Research Contract

Wellesley College — Science Center Project

Standish Road Neighborhood Conservation District — Bylaw Modifications
CPC Projects

e Historic House Research (<1919)

e Fells Branch Library Roof
Project Updates

e Beebe Plaque

e Single-family Historic District(s)

e Historical Articles and/or Awards (e.g., Historic Renovation, Historically-
Accurate New Construction)

Adjourn / Next Meeting



