

## **Wellesley Historical Commission Meeting**

December 11, 2017 | 7:00 p.m.

## **Great Room – Town Hall, 525 Washington Street**

## Agenda

7:00	Citizen Speak
7:10	Public Hearings – Waiver Review  • DR-2017-04 (7 Wildon Rd.)  • DR-2017-09 (16 Hampshire Rd.)
8:00	Public Hearings – Eligibility Appeal  • DR-2017-30 (44 Highgate Rd.)
8:20	<ul> <li>Public Hearings – Preservation Determination</li> <li>DR-2017-27 (20 Mellon Rd.)</li> <li>DR-2017-30 (44 Highgate Rd.)</li> <li>DR-2017-31 (16 Bay View Rd.)</li> </ul>
9:00	Public Hearings – Waiver Review  • DR-2017-11 (11 Pleasant Rd.)  • DR-2017-09 (40 Beechwood Rd.)
10:00	Wellesley Municipal Light Plant Presentation of Old Substation Renovation Efforts
10:20	Approval of Minutes / New Business
10:25	House Plaque Approvals / House Plaque Research Contract
10:45	Wellesley College – Science Center Project
10:50	Standish Road Neighborhood Conservation District – Bylaw Modifications
11:00	CPC Projects
	• Historic House Research (<1919)
	Fells Branch Library Roof
11:15	Project Updates
	Beebe Plaque
	• Single-family Historic District(s)
	<ul> <li>Historical Articles and/or Awards (e.g., Historic Renovation, Historically- Accurate New Construction)</li> </ul>
11:45	Adjourn / Next Meeting